2024 (G24) Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program USFS - Stanislaus NF - Patrol District's Factual Findings

.....

The information provided below is the OHMVR Division Factual Findings for this Applicant. The information provided reflects the OHMVR Division's review and determination of the Applicant's final Application.

For information regarding the appeal process, see Section 4970.17 of the Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program regulations webpage https://ohv.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=23747

.....

Law Enforcement: G24-02-32-L01

Needs Assessment

No change.

Project Certification

 #4 – The Applicant is reminded that activities at privately sponsored OHV events are not eligible for Grant funding unless the area is open to the public for OHV use.

Project Cost Estimate

- Staff #1 "FPO"s OHV Managers" The Applicant increased the Grant request for this line item without receiving a Division or public comment. The line item reverts to the original preliminary Application Grant request of \$90,085 and match of \$5,000. In addition, the following Project activities "installation of regulatory signs, lead OHV crew members on OHV campgrounds, OHV routes/trails and OHV staging areas" are duplicative to the Project activities performed under the USFS –Stanislaus National Forest Ground Operations Project. The Applicant must remove these Project activities from the Project and the cost associated with them. The Applicant listed three (3) Project activities for this line item. Removing two (2) activities reduces the line-item total by 67%. Deduct \$73,007 from Grant and \$9,600 from match. The revised total for this line item is now Grant \$17,078 and match \$1,650.
- Staff #4 "LEO" The Applicant increased the Grant request for this line item without receiving a Division or public comment. The line item reverts to the original preliminary Application Grant request of \$18,750. Deduct \$5,025 from Grant. The revised total for this line item is now Grant \$18,750 and match \$0.

• Indirect Costs #1 "Forest OHV LE Administration" – The Applicant has now exceeded the 15% maximum allowable for Indirect. Deduct \$11,707 match. The revised total for this line item is now Grant \$0 and match \$5,542.

Revised Totals:

Grant Request: \$92,533

Match: \$37,743

Total Project Cost: \$130,276